PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4315970 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WILSON CHENG-YI HSIEH	03/10/2017	
ALEXANDER LLOYD	03/09/2017	
ERIC HUGH VEACH	03/13/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13909928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: Linda.QUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060963-5863-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LINDA QUINTANA

SIGNATURE: /Linda Quintana/
DATE SIGNED: 03/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=GP-14460-00-US_FullyExecutedAssignment_060963-5863-US#page1.tif

PATENT 504269289 REEL: 041558 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

		A strategy and the control of the co	
Unite AND	XANDER LLOYD, citizen of United Stated States and Canada, residing in Bellevue,	G-YI HSIEH, citizen of United States, residing in the ses, residing in New York, NY; and ERIC HUGH VEAC WA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in TABASE ACCESS CONCURRENCY USING Or a Patent of the United States	CH, citizen of SYSTEMS
⊠ w □ w	which is executed on even date herew which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Boowhich was filed on June 4, 2013, Application which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Pawer between parenthesis (Application number umber of said application when known.	ckius LLP docket no. 060963-5863-US	P, to insert her and application
View	WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. , ASSIGNEE, California 94043, is desirous of obtaining the said application:	, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkw g our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	/ay, Mountain said invention
hereb our e divisi State: applie prope herea file st and s Intern dome prope may	owledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the sell, assign, renewals and continuations thereof, as which may be granted thereon and all rejection(s), if any, on which the said United certy protection, including, without limitation that the sell of the said invention in any count which applications and the right to claim for the did united States provisional patent appearational Convention for the Protection of settle laws of the country in which any such settly protection, including, without limitations.	luable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of white sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative der the said invention, and the said United States applied any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents saues and extensions thereof; the said United States provided States application claims priority; and all applications on, all applications for patents, utility models, and designately or countries foreign to the United States, together with the same the priority rights derived from said United Statication(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United Industrial Property, or any other international agree application is filed, as may be applicable; and all form on, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and of yor countries foreign to the United States and all extensions.	se presents do s and assigns, cation and all of the United visional patent for industrial ns which may the right to tes application ed States, the sement or the s of industrial designs which
evide	any Official of any country or countries for	test the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the preign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same s and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	e to the said
and t	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agre hat we have not executed, and will not executed.	te that we have full right to convey the entire interest he cute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	rein assigned,
proce	essors, legal representatives and assigns, an eeding, sign all lawful papers, execute a	and agree that we will communicate to the said All and facts known to us respecting said invention, and testiful divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal retion for said invention in all countries.	fy in any legal ons. make all
respe	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We he extive signatures.	ereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set	opposite our
Date	3/10/2017	WILSON CHENG-YI HSIEH	_L.S.
Date	3/9/2017	DocuSigned by: 524759DABEEEAFE ALEXANDER LLOYD	_L.S.
Date	3/13/2017	DocuSigned by: Evic Vedch A0A7760F071F467	_L.S.

DB2/21162031.3